www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2149/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2008 in CRLWP No.1557/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CLASSIC CREDIT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mann, Adv. Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

ORI UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Place the petition on the date notified.

[ T.I. Rajput ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ P.S. Tyagi ]

Court Master