## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2149/2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CLASSIC CREDIT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2740 of 2008 (With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2749 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2768 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2926 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2927 of 2008

(With office report) SLP(Crl) NO. 2928 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3169 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Ambika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. A. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In SLP(Crl.)2149/08 await service. In SLP(Crl.)2740 & 2768/08

respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2749/08 R.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Await service

on

respondents 2 to 4. Service is complete in SLP(Crl.) 2926 & 2927/08.

Respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Await service

sk

in SLP(Crl.) 2928 & 3169/08.

List again on 3.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar