

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2149/2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CLASSIC CREDIT LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2740 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2749 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2768 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2926 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2927 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2928 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3169 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9066-9067 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Item No.37

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.9066-9067/2008

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted
that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(Crl.) Nos.2149, 2740, 2749, 2768, 2926, 2928, 2927
and 3169/2008

Files not received.

List again on 27.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd