RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 67/2011

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

CLASSIC CREDIT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and directions and office report) WITH

Crl.A. No. 68/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 69/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 70/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file application for direction and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 71/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 72/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file application for direction and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 73/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 102-103/2011

(With appln.(s) for appropriate direction and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3593/2011(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21394/2011

(With appln.(s) for appropriate direction and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1096/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 67/2016 (with Office Report)

Date: 01/09/2016 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Mann, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

for Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, adv.

for Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR (NP)

Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

for Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for some of the respondents states, that the arguing counsel for the respondents, Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate, is suffering from viral fever. He accordingly seeks a short adjournment.

Post for hearing after two weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS